

		Preliminary		689,417.500		713,824.00		837,663.00		
		Unit	Extended	NL Carson Construction		Joe McGee Construcion		Century Construction		
				Travelers		Hanover		Travelers		
ROADWAY										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	75,000.0000	75,000.00	63,000.0000	63,000.00	63,000.0000	63,000.00	80,000.0000	80,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	25,000.0000	25,000.00	25,000.0000	25,000.00	50,000.0000	50,000.00	40,000.0000	40,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 11+15)	1.000 UN	40,000.0000	40,000.00	7,500.0000	7,500.00	16,000.0000	16,000.00	60,000.0000	60,000.00
901-S-202-F	REMOVE AND RELAY RIPRAP	250.000 SY	40.0000	10,000.00	15.0000	3,750.00	30.0000	7,500.00	28.0000	7,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	573.000 CY	6.0000	3,438.00	8.0000	4,584.00	9.0000	5,157.00	20.0000	11,460.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (FM)	1447.000 CY	20.0000	28,940.00	8.0000	11,576.00	10.0000	14,470.00	10.0000	14,470.00
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	360.000 TON	30.0000	10,800.00	45.7000	16,452.00	41.0000	14,760.00	80.0000	28,800.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	90.000 LF	60.0000	5,400.00	56.7200	5,104.80	55.0000	4,950.00	105.0000	9,450.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)	10.000 EA	400.0000	4,000.00	225.0000	2,250.00	270.0000	2,700.00	360.0000	3,600.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000 LS	12,000.0000	12,000.00	3,800.0000	3,800.00	4,500.0000	4,500.00	9,500.0000	9,500.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000 SF	10.0000	0.00	90.0000	0.00	90.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3)	4.000 EA	120.0000	480.00	150.0000	600.00	170.0000	680.00	175.0000	700.00
TOTAL ROADWAY				215,058.00		143,616.80		183,717.00		264,980.00
EROSION CONTROL										
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.900 TON	1,500.0000	1,350.00	1,750.0000	1,575.00	1,350.0000	1,215.00	1,180.0000	1,062.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.090 TON	5,000.0000	450.00	1,650.0000	148.50	1,100.0000	99.00	2,000.0000	180.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.900 AC	1,500.0000	1,350.00	2,700.0000	2,430.00	2,200.0000	1,980.00	2,000.0000	1,800.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.700 TON	400.0000	1,080.00	850.0000	2,295.00	280.0000	756.00	1,180.0000	3,186.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	1400.000 SY	4.0000	5,600.00	6.7500	9,450.00	2.6000	3,640.00	3.5000	4,900.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15mm - 0.84mm)	500.000 LF	6.0000	3,000.00	6.6000	3,300.00	4.1500	2,075.00	3.5000	1,750.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	80.000 LF	8.0000	640.00	11.0000	880.00	7.5000	600.00	5.0000	400.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	560.000 TON	60.0000	33,600.00	66.6000	37,296.00	67.0000	37,520.00	60.0000	33,600.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V),(NON-WOVEN, A05<0.43 MM)	825.000 SY	4.0000	3,300.00	3.5000	2,887.50	4.0000	3,300.00	3.8000	3,135.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				50,370.00		60,262.00		51,185.00		50,013.00
BRIDGE										
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	15,000.0000	30,000.00	7,328.6000	14,657.20	11,000.0000	22,000.00	15,000.0000	30,000.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0.000 EA	4,000.0000	0.00	4,000.0000	0.00	4,000.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	850.000 LF	125.0000	106,250.00	78.8100	66,988.50	66.5000	56,525.00	102.0000	86,700.00
S-803-F	18" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLES	200.000 LF	10.0000	2,000.00	5.0000	1,000.00	0.0100	2.00	1.0000	200.00
S-806-D	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR, 30 DEG SKEW, LT FWD	18.000 EA	10,000.0000	180,000.00	11,119.0000	200,142.00	10,250.0000	184,500.00	10,125.0000	182,250.00
S-806-F	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR, 30 DEG SKEW, LT FWD	6.000 EA	11,000.0000	66,000.00	11,626.0000	69,756.00	10,250.0000	61,500.00	11,950.0000	71,700.00
S-806-G	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	240.000 LF	220.0000	52,800.00	220.0000	52,800.00	245.0000	58,800.00	260.0000	62,400.00
S-806-K	36.25' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE, 30 DEG SKEW, LT FWI	2.000 EA	8,200.0000	16,400.00	10,050.0000	20,100.00	13,250.0000	26,500.00	11,450.0000	22,900.00
S-806-L	36.00' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE, 30 DEG SKEW, LT FWD.	2.000 EA	9,000.0000	18,000.00	8,622.0000	17,244.00	11,500.0000	23,000.00	9,770.0000	19,540.00
S-806-M	11.00' PRECAST CONCRETE WING	4.000 EA	1,800.0000	7,200.00	1,850.0000	7,400.00	2,500.0000	10,000.00	3,615.0000	14,460.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	485.000 TON	60.0000	29,100.00	66.6000	32,301.00	67.0000	32,495.00	60.0000	29,100.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN,A05<0.43MM	900.000 SY	4.0000	3,600.00	3.5000	3,150.00	4.0000	3,600.00	3.8000	3,420.00
TOTAL BRIDGE				511,350.00		485,538.70		478,922.00		522,670.00
TOTAL BID				776,778.00		689,417.50		713,824.00		837,663.00
DIFFERENCE						0.00		0.00		0.00
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :						-11.25%		-8.10%		7.84%

Approved:

Joel Bridges, P.E., District Engineer

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-47(17)

		910,100.00	948,201.50	1,065,608.00	1,495,154.83					
Marshall County		Ste-Bil Grading	Buddy Ayers Construction	Phillips Contracting	Double T Construction LLC					
District Engineer- Joel Bridges		Old Republic	US Specialty	Fidelity	Old Republic					
30-Nov-2021										
ROADWAY										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	100,000.0000	100,000.00	20,080.0000	20,080.00	91,500.0000	91,500.00	282,239.0000	282,239.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	40,000.0000	40,000.00	13,900.0000	13,900.00	25,000.0000	25,000.00	17,020.0000	17,020.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 11+15)	1.000 UN	40,000.0000	40,000.00	9,990.0000	9,990.00	175,000.0000	175,000.00	24,933.0000	24,933.00
901-S-202-F	REMOVE AND RELAY RIPRAP	250.000 SY	30.0000	7,500.00	40.0000	10,000.00	25.0000	6,250.00	23.6000	5,900.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	573.000 CY	15.0000	8,595.00	10.0000	5,730.00	21.0000	12,033.00	43.8000	25,097.40
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (FM)	1447.000 CY	15.0000	21,705.00	8.0000	11,576.00	25.0000	36,175.00	34.8500	50,427.95
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	360.000 TON	50.0000	18,000.00	40.0000	14,400.00	60.0000	21,600.00	62.2500	22,410.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	90.000 LF	60.0000	5,400.00	78.0000	7,020.00	95.0000	8,550.00	169.3500	15,241.50
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)	10.000 EA	300.0000	3,000.00	300.0000	3,000.00	750.0000	7,500.00	518.0000	5,180.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000 LS	10,000.0000	10,000.00	6,000.0000	6,000.00	15,000.0000	15,000.00	190,379.0000	190,379.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000 SF	90.0000	0.00	90.0000	0.00	90.0000	0.00	90.0000	0.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3)	4.000 EA	250.0000	1,000.00	350.0000	1,400.00	250.0000	1,000.00	181.3500	725.40
TOTAL ROADWAY				255,200.00		103,096.00		399,608.00		639,553.25
EROSION CONTROL										
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.900 TON	2,000.0000	1,800.00	2,000.0000	1,800.00	2,000.0000	1,800.00	1,243.5000	1,119.15
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.090 TON	0.0000	0.00	2,000.0000	180.00	5,000.0000	450.00	1,036.5000	93.29
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.900 AC	2,000.0000	1,800.00	3,000.0000	2,700.00	5,000.0000	4,500.00	2,015.4500	1,813.91
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.700 TON	1,000.0000	2,700.00	400.0000	1,080.00	2,000.0000	5,400.00	259.0500	699.44
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	1400.000 SY	4.0000	5,600.00	5.0000	7,000.00	5.0000	7,000.00	2.4500	3,430.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15mm - 0.84mm)	500.000 LF	6.0000	3,000.00	5.6900	2,845.00	5.0000	2,500.00	4.4000	2,200.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	80.000 LF	10.0000	800.00	9.5000	760.00	10.0000	800.00	7.5000	600.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	560.000 TON	75.0000	42,000.00	53.0000	29,680.00	65.0000	36,400.00	79.1500	44,324.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V),(NON-WOVEN, A05<0.43 MM)	825.000 SY	5.0000	4,125.00	5.8000	4,785.00	5.0000	4,125.00	5.0500	4,166.25
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				61,825.00		50,830.00		62,975.00		58,446.04
BRIDGE										
S-803-A	TEST PILE	2.000 EA	25,000.0000	50,000.00	13,800.0000	27,600.00	10,000.0000	20,000.00	21,299.0000	42,598.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0.000 EA	4,000.0000	0.00	4,000.0000	0.00	4,000.0000	0.00	4,000.0000	0.00
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	850.000 LF	120.0000	102,000.00	258.8100	219,988.50	120.0000	102,000.00	165.9000	141,015.00
S-803-F	18" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLES	200.000 LF	1.0000	200.00	126.7500	25,350.00	10.0000	2,000.00	73.6500	14,730.00
S-806-D	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR, 30 DEG SKEW, LT FWD	18.000 EA	12,000.0000	216,000.00	13,619.0000	245,142.00	11,700.0000	210,600.00	15,573.7500	280,327.50
S-806-F	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR, 30 DEG SKEW, LT FWD	6.000 EA	12,000.0000	72,000.00	16,526.0000	99,156.00	12,300.0000	73,800.00	19,550.5000	117,303.00
S-806-G	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	240.000 LF	250.0000	60,000.00	335.0000	80,400.00	310.0000	74,400.00	239.7500	57,540.00
S-806-K	36.25' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE, 30 DEG SKEW, LT FWI	2.000 EA	10,000.0000	20,000.00	16,050.0000	32,100.00	17,800.0000	35,600.00	19,920.0000	39,840.00
S-806-L	36.00' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE, 30 DEG SKEW, LT FWD.	2.000 EA	10,000.0000	20,000.00	12,422.0000	24,844.00	16,000.0000	32,000.00	18,388.5000	36,777.00
S-806-M	11.00' PRECAST CONCRETE WING	4.000 EA	3,000.0000	12,000.00	1,950.0000	7,800.00	4,150.0000	16,600.00	6,243.5000	24,974.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	485.000 TON	75.0000	36,375.00	55.0000	26,675.00	65.0000	31,525.00	76.1500	36,932.75
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN,A05<0.43MM	900.000 SY	5.0000	4,500.00	5.8000	5,220.00	5.0000	4,500.00	4.7500	4,275.00
TOTAL BRIDGE				593,075.00		794,275.50		603,025.00		796,312.25
TOTAL BID				910,100.00		948,201.50		1,065,608.00		1,494,311.54
DIFFERENCE				0.00		0.00		0.00		(843.29)
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :				17.16%		22.07%		37.18%		92.37%

Approved:

Joel Bridges, P.E., District Engineer